
  
2009 Dairy Advisory Board Members  

 
                                                                
Eric Lyon, Chair 
2622 K Avenue,  
Toledo, IA 52342-9446 
641/484-2299 
SVF producer 
 
Senator Eugene Fraise 
1699 – 280THAve 
Ft Madison, IA  52627 
319-528-6176 
(LOCAL - State Capitol) 
 
Senator Mark Zieman 
284 Luana Rd 
Postville, IA  52162 
563-864-3104 
(LOCAL -State Capitol) 
  
Representative Dolores Mertz 
607 – 410th St 
Ottosen, IA  50570 
515-887-2952 
(LOCAL -State Capitol) 
 
New Representative?? 
 
Caroline Bootsma/ 
Phyllis Borer/BuckSmith 
1020, 4thAvenue 
Sibley, IA 51249 
712-461-1592-©/712-754-25111 
(AMPI – Northwest) 
 
Norm Dostal 
2420 E. University 
Des Moines, IA 50317 
515/263-6352  
(AE Dairy) 
normd@aedairy.com 
 
   
 
 
 

Mark Nielsen 
Box 391 
Independence, IA 50644 
319-334-7103 
markn@wapsievalley.com 
 
Steve Fineholt  
830 Allamakee Street 
Waukon, IA 52172-1048 
563/568-3474 
Cell: 563/380-7968 
(Foremost Farms) 
 
 No Grande Cheese Person 
 
 
Tim Genthe 
3510 Central 
Dubuque, IA 52001 
563/582-7206 
(Swiss Valley Farms) 
tim.genthe@swissvalley.com 
 
Sam Beattie, 
ISU Food Science and Safety Extension 
Specialist 
Dept of Food and Human Nutrition,  
2312 Food Sciences Building  
Ames 50011-1061   
515-294-3357  
 
Pam Schumacher   
3281, 40th St. 
Arlington, IA 50606 
563/933-4521 Fax: 2169 
(AMPI – Northeast) 
 
Wayne Dykshorn 
2533 410th St. 
Ireton, IA 51027 
712-722-0886 
DFA producer 
Cell:  712-441-2208 
dyks@mtcnet.net   



INVITED ATTENDEES 
 
 
IDALS EMPLOYEES 
Bill Northey, 
Karey Claghorn 
Margaret Thomson 
John Whipple 
David Brown 
Sheryl Goddard 
Travis Knight 
Jeff Norris 
Pat Stenzel 
 
IDPH EMPLOYEES 
Carmily Stone,   
Ken Sharp 
Kurt Rueber,   
Scott Core 
 
Erin Vagts 
Industry Relations Manager 
Iowa State Dairy Association 
101 NE Trilein Dr. 
Ankeny, IA 50021 
515.971.3620 
515.964.5498 (fax) 
erinv@iowadairy.org 
www.iowadairy.org 
 
Mark E. Truesdell  
Beving, Swanson & Forrest, P.C.  
321 E. Walnut,  Suite 200,  Des Moines, 
IA 50309  
Ph.  515-237-1180  
FAX 515-288-9409                        
MTruesdell@bevinglaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Kent Lehs  
Industry Relations Manager  
Midwest Dairy Association  
101 NE. Trilein  
Ankeny, IA 50021  
515-965-4623  
515-964-5498 Fax  
515-669-2969 Cell 
Website: www.midwestdairy.com  
3-A-Day...Your commitment to dairy Kent 
klehs@midwestdairy.com 
 
Jerry Steffensmeier  
President IDFA 
jsteffensmeier@robertsdairy.com 
 
Kevin Stiles 
Mid West Dairy Association 
kstiles@midwestdairy.com 


